U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

COPS

2021 Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act (LEMHWA) Program Awards

State and Agency Name

Alabama

Dothan, City of

Alaska
Alaska Department of Public Safety
Anchorage, Municipality of

California

Central Marin Police Authority
Fresno, City of

Madera, County of

Pasadena, City of

Santa Barbara, County of
Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians
Sonoma, County of

Tracy, City of

Colorado

Colorado Springs City Government
Denver, City and County of
Littleton, City of

Delaware

New Castle, County of

District of Columbia

District of Columbia, Government of

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

Estimated Award Amount

$50,018

$125,000
$124,854

$70,900
$125,000
$124,915
$125,000
$123,596

$69,175
$125,000
$124,297

$108,574
$121,872
$71,997

$121,531

$124,915
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2021 Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act (LEMHWA) Program Awards

State and Agency Name Estimated Award Amount

Florida

Hollywood, City of $37,500

Miami, City of $124,268

North Miami Beach, City of $125,000

Pembroke Pines, City of $110,000

Volusia, County of $115,800

Georgia

Rockdale, County of $116,480

Statesboro, City of $104,046

Hawaii

Honolulu, City and County of $125,000

1llinois

Chicago, City of $124,850

Quincy, City of $109,043

Indiana

Fort Wayne, City of $95,817

Iowa

Muscatine, City of $85,000

Kentucky

Kentucky Department of State Police $119,800

Maryland

Hyattsville, City of $118,300

Massachusetts

Dennis, Town of $123,226

Michigan

Dearborn, City of $85,000

Grand Rapids, City of $120,000

Minnesota

Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians $124,960

Saint Paul, City of $125,000
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2021 Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act (LEMHWA) Program Awards

State and Agency Name Estimated Award Amount
Nebraska

Lincoln, City of $125,000
Nevada

Henderson, City of $31,047
New Jersey

Gloucester Township $59,900
New Mexico

Albuquerque, City of $125,000
Farmington, City of $120,000

North Carolina

Cleveland, County of $114,420
Mecklenburg, County of $105,328
Wake, County of $120,331
Ohio

Cincinnati, City of $125,000
Springdale, City of $121,190
Oklahoma

Chickasaw Nation $102,497
Oregon

Clatsop County $100,000
Hood River, County of $121,065

Pennsylvania
Philadelphia, City of $125,000
Snyder, County of $109,885

Puerto Rico

Bayamon, Municipio de $125,000

South Dakota

Pennington, County of $125,000

Tennessee

Knoxville, City of $123,600
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2021 Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act (LEMHWA) Program Awards

State and Agency Name Estimated Award Amount
Tennessee Bureau of Investigation $125,000
Texas

Houston, City of $125,000
University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston $124,990
Utah

Salt Lake City Corporation $59,360
Virginia

Arlington, County of $125,000
Norfolk, City of $120,000

Washington

Kennewick, City of $70,400
Lynnwood, City of $54,000
Pullman, City of $114,974
Skagit, County of $125,000

West Virginia

Berkeley County Council $113,000
Wyoming
Laramie County $98,530
TOTAL FUNDING AWARDED: $7,060,752
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