

# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES



145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

State and Agency Name	<b>Estimated Award Amount</b>
Alabama	
Dothan, City of	\$50,018
<u>Alaska</u>	
Alaska Department of Public Safety	\$125,000
Anchorage, Municipality of	\$124,854
<u>California</u>	
Central Marin Police Authority	\$70,900
Fresno, City of	\$125,000
Madera, County of	\$124,915
Pasadena, City of	\$125,000
Santa Barbara, County of	\$123,596
Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians	\$69,175
Sonoma, County of	\$125,000
Tracy, City of	\$124,297
<u>Colorado</u>	
Colorado Springs City Government	\$108,574
Denver, City and County of	\$121,872
Littleton, City of	\$71,997
<u>Delaware</u>	
New Castle, County of	\$121,531
District of Columbia	
District of Columbia, Government of	\$124,915

State and Agency Name	Estimated Award Amount
<u>Florida</u>	
Hollywood, City of	\$37,500
Miami, City of	\$124,268
North Miami Beach, City of	\$125,000
Pembroke Pines, City of	\$110,000
Volusia, County of	\$115,800
Georgia	
Rockdale, County of	\$116,480
Statesboro, City of	\$104,046
<u>Hawaii</u>	
Honolulu, City and County of	\$125,000
<u>Illinois</u>	
Chicago, City of	\$124,850
Quincy, City of	\$109,043
<u>Indiana</u>	
Fort Wayne, City of	\$95,817
<u>Iowa</u>	
Muscatine, City of	\$85,000
<b>Kentucky</b>	
Kentucky Department of State Police	\$119,800
<u>Maryland</u>	
Hyattsville, City of	\$118,800
<u>Massachusetts</u>	
Dennis, Town of	\$123,226
<u>Michigan</u>	
Dearborn, City of	\$85,000
Grand Rapids, City of	\$120,000
<u>Minnesota</u>	
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians	\$124,960
Saint Paul, City of	\$125,000

State and Agency Name	<b>Estimated Award Amount</b>
<u>Nebraska</u>	
Lincoln, City of	\$125,000
<u>Nevada</u>	
Henderson, City of	\$31,047
New Jersey	
Gloucester Township	\$59,900
New Mexico	
Albuquerque, City of	\$125,000
Farmington, City of	\$120,000
North Carolina	
Cleveland, County of	\$114,420
Mecklenburg, County of	\$105,328
Wake, County of	\$120,331
<u>Ohio</u>	
Cincinnati, City of	\$125,000
Springdale, City of	\$121,190
<u>Oklahoma</u>	
Chickasaw Nation	\$102,497
<u>Oregon</u>	
Clatsop County	\$100,000
Hood River, County of	\$121,065
Pennsylvania	
Philadelphia, City of	\$125,000
Snyder, County of	\$109,885
Puerto Rico	
Bayamon, Municipio de	\$125,000
South Dakota	,
Pennington, County of	\$125,000
	Ψ125,000
Tennessee  Whowville City of	\$122,400
Knoxville, City of	\$123,600

State and Agency Name		<b>Estimated Award Amount</b>
Tennessee Bureau of Investigation		\$125,000
<u>Texas</u>		
Houston, City of		\$125,000
University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston		\$124,990
·		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
<u>Utah</u>		
Salt Lake City Corporation		\$59,360
<u>Virginia</u>		
Arlington, County of		\$125,000
Norfolk, City of		\$120,000
Washington		
Kennewick, City of		\$70,400
Lynnwood, City of		\$54,000
Pullman, City of		\$114,974
Skagit, County of		\$125,000
West Virginia		
Berkeley Council		\$113,000
Wassing		
Wyoming		<b>600.720</b>
Laramie County		\$98,530
	TOTAL FUNDING AWARDED:	\$7,060,752